
Wheel Model Size Car manufacturer Vehicle ET PCD Holes Wheel C.B. Fixing Kit

7Jx16H2

ALFA 147 - 156 30 98 5 58,1 A2.000060.00
AUDI A3 45 112 5 57,1 A2.000020.00
BMW Mini Cooper, One >07 35 100 4 56,1 A2.000056.00
BMW Mini Cooper, One 07> 35 100 4 56,1 A2.000065.00
CITROËN C1 35 100 4 54,1 A2.000055.00
CITROËN C2 17 108 4 65,1 A2.000059.00
CITROËN C3 25 108 4 65,1 A2.000059.00
CITROËN C4 25 108 4 65,1 A2.000059.00
FIAT 500 - Bravo - Barchetta 30 98 4 58,1 A2.000001.00
FIAT Grande Punto 35 100 4 56,6 A2.000004.00
HONDA Civic - Integra Typ R 40 114,3 5 64,1 A2.000002.00
HONDA Jazz 35 100 4 56,1 A2.000005.00
MITSUBISHI Colt 35 100 4 56,1 A2.000005.00
MITSUBISHI Colt 40 114,3 4 67,1 A2.000011.00
NISSAN Almera 35 100 4 59,1 A2.000007.00
NISSAN Micra 03> - Note 35 100 4 60,1 A2.000014.00
OPEL Astra - Tigra 35 100 4 56,6 A2.000004.00
PEUGEOT 206 - 307 25 108 4 65,1 A2.000059.00
RENAULT Clio Type R - Type B                  35 100 4 60,1 A2.000014.00
SEAT Leon - Ibiza 32 100 5 57,1 A2.000020.00
SEAT Leon Type 1P 45 112 5 57,1 A2.000020.00
SKODA Fabia 32 100 5 57,1 A2.000020.00
SUZUKI Swift 35 100 4 54,1 A2.000021.00
TOYOTA Yaris 35 100 4 54,1 A2.000006.00
VOLKSWAGEN Beetle - Golf 32 100 5 57,1 A2.000020.00

MAX LOAD Kg. 600 VOLKSWAGEN Golf 45 112 5 57,1 A2.000020.00

8Jx18H2

ALFA 147 - 156 30 98 5 58,1 A2.000060.00
ALFA 159 - Brera 30 110 5 65,1 A2.000036.00
AUDI A3 45 112 5 57,1 A2.000020.00
BMW Mini Cooper, One >07 35 100 4 56,1 A2.000056.00
BMW Mini Cooper, One 07> 35 100 4 56,1 A2.000065.00
CITROËN C4 23 108 4 65,1 A2.000059.00
FIAT 500 35 98 4 58,1 A2.000001.00
FIAT Grande Punto 35 100 4 56,6 A2.000004.00
MITSUBISHI Colt 35 100 4 56,1 A2.000005.00
MITSUBISHI Lancer Evo 7 - 8                       35 114,3 5 67,1 A2.000017.00
NISSAN Almera 35 100 4 59,1 A2.000007.00
NISSAN Micra 03> - Note 35 100 4 60,1 A2.000014.00
OPEL Astra 35 100 4 56,6 A2.000004.00
OPEL Corsa S - D, Vectra, Zafira 40 110 5 65,1 A2.000026.00
SEAT Leon Cupra R 25 100 5 57,1 A2.000020.00
SEAT Leon - Ibiza 35 100 5 57,1 A2.000020.00
SEAT Leon Type 1P 45 112 5 57,1 A2.000020.00
SKODA Fabia 35 100 5 57,1 A2.000020.00
SUBARU Impreza WRX - STI                   50 100 5 56,1 A2.000027.00
SUBARU Impreza WRX from 2005 45 114,3 5 56,1 A2.000027.00
SUZUKI Swift 35 100 4 54,1 A2.000021.00
TOYOTA Auris, Corolla Verso, Avensis Verso 35 114,3 5 60,1 A2.000018.00
TOYOTA Avensis T25, Celica 35 100 5 54,1 A2.000019.00
VOLKSWAGEN Beetle - Golf 35 100 5 57,1 A2.000020.00

MAX LOAD Kg. 600 VOLKSWAGEN Golf 45 112 5 57,1 A2.000020.00

7Jx17H2

ALFA 147 - 156 30 98 5 58,1 A2.000060.00
ALFA(1) 159 - Brera 30 110 5 65,1 A2.000036.00
AUDI A3 45 112 5 57,1 A2.000020.00
BMW Mini Cooper, One >07 35 100 4 56,1 A2.000056.00
BMW Mini Cooper, One 07> 35 100 4 56,1 A2.000065.00
CITROËN C1 35 100 4 54,1 A2.000055.00
CITROËN C3 25 108 4 65,1 A2.000059.00
CITROËN C4 25 108 4 65,1 A2.000059.00
FIAT 500 - Bravo - Barchetta 35 98 4 58,1 A2.000001.00
FIAT Grande Punto 35 100 4 56,6 A2.000004.00
HONDA Civic - Integra Typ R 40 114,3 5 64,1 A2.000002.00
HONDA Jazz 35 100 4 56,1 A2.000005.00
MITSUBISHI Colt 35 100 4 56,1 A2.000005.00
NISSAN Almera 35 100 4 59,1 A2.000007.00
NISSAN Micra 03> - Note 35 100 4 60,1 A2.000014.00
OPEL Astra - Tigra 35 100 4 56,6 A2.000004.00
PEUGEOT 206 - 307 25 108 4 65,1 A2.000059.00
RENAULT Clio Type R - Type B                35 100 4 60,1 A2.000014.00
SEAT(2) Leon - Ibiza 32 100 5 57,1 A2.000020.00
SEAT Leon Type 1P 45 112 5 57,1 A2.000020.00
SKODA Fabia 32 100 5 57,1 A2.000020.00
SUZUKI Swift 35 100 4 54,1 A2.000021.00
TOYOTA Yaris 35 100 4 54,1 A2.000006.00
VOLKSWAGEN Beetle - Golf 32 100 5 57,1 A2.000020.00

MAX LOAD Kg. 600 VOLKSWAGEN Golf 45 112 5 57,1 A2.000020.00

For road use only

FONDMETAL S.p.A.    Via Bergamo, 4    I-24050 PALOSCO (BG)    Tel +39 035 845130    Fax +39 035 845785    www.fondmetal.com    info@fondmetal.com

The recommendations found in this Technical Information must be strictly followed for every fitment. FONDMETAL S.p.A. declines any liability 
for improper use or application of its products as well as for assemblies or fitments that are not listed in this Technical Information guide.

1) Not for 3.2V6 and 2.4JTDm.
2) Not for cupra.


